

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: 2025 Drainage District No. 11 Sub 1
Main & Lateral 3 Tile Improvements
Humboldt County, Iowa E25033



BID LETTING DATE: September 8, 2025 @ 9:00am

COMPLETION DATE: February 27, 2026

SECTION 1: CONSTRUCTION ASSESSABLE TO PRIVATE LANDS
BASE BID: 1" DRAINAGE COEFFICIENT, REINFORCED CONCRETE
PIPE (REQUIRED)

				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:			
				Rognes Bros Excavating, Inc Lake Mills, Iowa		Denver Underground & Grading, Inc Denver, Iowa		B & B Farm Drainage Wallingford, Iowa		Reutzel Excavating, Inc Burt, Iowa		Apex Drainage LLC Glyndon, MN		Riley-Armstrong Plumbing & Htg Fort Dodge, Iowa		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	36" RCP, 1500D	2,826.00	LF	\$ 77.25	\$ 218,308.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 251,514.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 259,992.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 226,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 211,950.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 356,076.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 296,730.00
2	36" RCP, 2000D	600.00	LF	\$ 81.75	\$ 49,050.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 59,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 61,800.00
3	30" RCP, 1500D	1,905.00	LF	\$ 59.25	\$ 112,871.25	\$ 70.00	\$ 133,350.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 144,780.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 123,825.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 114,300.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 205,740.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 158,115.00
4	24" RCP, 1500D	905.00	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 39,820.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 46,155.00	\$ 56.40	\$ 51,042.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 45,702.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,725.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 82,355.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 58,825.00
5	18" RCP, 1500D	49.00	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 44.15	\$ 2,163.35	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,871.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,303.00
6	12" RCP, 2000D	47.00	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,363.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,337.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,786.00
7	36" TO 30" DIA. RCP REDUCER	1.00	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
8	30" TO 24" DIA. RCP REDUCER	1.00	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	RCP WYE, 30" ON 36" DIA.	1.00	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	RCP TEE, 18" ON 36" DIA.	2.00	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
11	RCP TEE, 12" ON 36" DIA.	2.00	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
12	RCP TEE, 24" ON 36" DIA.	1.00	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
13	RCP TEE, 24" ON 24" DIA.	3.00	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
14	RCP TEE, 12" ON 12" DIA.	2.00	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	30" DIA. RCP ENDCAP	1.00	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
16	24" DIA. RCP ENDCAP	2.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
17	18" DIA. RCP ENDCAP	5.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	12" DIA. RCP ENDCAP	4.00	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
19	DIG THROUGH, CLAY TILE, 10-18" DIA.	5.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
20	TILE CONNECTIONS, LESS THAN 8" DIA.	20.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	TILE CONNECTIONS, 8" DIA. AND LARGER	5.00	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	10.00	HR	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	TRENCH STABILIZATION AND BEDDING STONE	100.00	TN	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
BASE BID SECTION 1 TOTAL.....				\$ 463,603.75		\$ 530,564.00		\$ 548,482.35		\$ 546,987.50		\$ 601,325.00		\$ 838,279.00		\$ 632,959.00	

BID ALTERNATE: 1" DRAINAGE COEFFICIENT, DUAL-WALL HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (OPTIONAL)				Rognes Bros Excavating, Inc		Denver Underground & Grading, Inc		B & B Farm Drainage		Reutzel Excavating, Inc		Apex Drainage LLC		Riley-Armstrong Plumbing & Htg		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	36" DIA. HDPE PIPE, DUAL WALL, PERFORATED	2,826.00	LF		\$ -	\$ 63.00	\$ 178,038.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 248,688.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 214,776.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 110,214.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 259,992.00	\$105.00	\$ 296,730.00
2	36" DIA. HDPE PIPE, DUAL WALL, PERFORATED	600.00	LF		\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$103.00	\$ 61,800.00
3	30" DIA. HDPE PIPE, DUAL WALL, PERFORATED	1,905.00	LF		\$ -	\$ 53.00	\$ 100,965.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 143,351.25	\$ 71.00	\$ 135,255.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 62,865.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 163,830.00	\$83.00	\$ 158,115.00
4	24" DIA. HDPE PIPE, DUAL WALL, PERFORATED	905.00	LF		\$ -	\$ 44.00	\$ 39,820.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 53,847.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 59,730.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 24,435.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 59,730.00	\$65.00	\$ 58,825.00
5	18" DIA. HDPE PIPE, DUAL WALL, PERFORATED	49.00	LF		\$ -	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 2,364.25	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,087.00	\$47.00	\$ 2,303.00
6	12" DIA. HDPE PIPE, DUAL WALL, PERFORATED	47.00	LF		\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,739.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,444.00	\$38.00	\$ 1,786.00
7	36" TO 30" DIA. HDPE REDUCER	1.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
8	30" TO 24" DIA. HDPE REDUCER	1.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	HDPE WYE, 30" ON 36" DIA.	1.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,761.00	\$ 1,761.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	HDPE TEE, 18" ON 36" DIA.	2.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
11	HDPE TEE, 12" ON 36" DIA.	2.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
12	HDPE TEE, 24" ON 36" DIA.	1.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 1,322.00	\$ 1,322.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
13	HDPE TEE, 24" ON 24" DIA.	3.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
14	HDPE TEE, 12" ON 12" DIA.	2.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 672.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	30" DIA. ENDCAP	1.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
16	24" DIA. ENDCAP	2.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 758.00	\$225.00	\$ 450.00
17	18" DIA. ENDCAP	5.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	12" DIA. ENDCAP	5.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$150.00	\$ 750.00
19	DIG THROUGH, CLAY TILE, 10-18" DIA.	5.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00
20	TILE CONNECTIONS, LESS THAN 8" DIA.	20.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	TILE CONNECTIONS, 8" DIA. AND LARGER	5.00	EA		\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	10.00	HR		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	TRENCH STABILIZATION AND BEDDING STONE	100.00	TN		\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	PIPE DEFLECTION TESTING	1.00	LS		\$ -	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
25	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS		\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
BID ALTERNATE SECTION 1 TOTAL.....				\$ -		\$ 414,529.00		\$ 577,195.00		\$ 559,630.00		\$ 484,037.00		\$ 638,384.00		\$ 663,109.00	

SECTION 2: CONSTRUCTION ASSESSABLE TO HUMBOLDT COUNTY SECONDARY ROADS (REQUIRED)				Rognes Bros Excavating, Inc		Denver Underground & Grading, Inc		B & B Farm Drainage		Reutzel Excavating, Inc		Apex Drainage LLC		Riley-Armstrong Plumbing & Htg		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
25	36" RCP, 1500D	10.00	LF	\$ 92.75	\$ 927.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
26	24" RCP, 1500D	66.00	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,488.00
27	18" RCP, 1500D	80.00	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	INTAKE, SW-512 (IDOT), CASE 2, 24" DIA.	2.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,886.20	\$ 5,772.40	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
29	INTAKE CASTING, SW-604 (IDOT), TYPE 5 CASTING	2.00	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING HEADWALL	1.00	LS	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	GRADING ADJACENT TO HEADWALL	1.00	LS	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	TRENCH STABILIZATION AND BEDDING STONE	50.00	TN	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
33	SILT FENCE, INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL	60.00	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00
34	CRUSH IN PLACE, CLAY TILE, 18" DIA. OR LESS	1,800.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,200.00
35	SEEDING & FERTILIZING	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SECTION 2 TOTAL.....				\$ 41,141.50		\$ 44,012.00		\$ 38,848.00		\$ 91,280.00		\$ 104,464.00		\$ 87,618.40		\$ 41,278.00	

SECTION 3: BASE BID ADDITIONAL COST FOR COMPLETION OF FIRST 2,685 LF OF MAIN TILE, AND ALL OF LATERAL 3 TILE BY NOVEMBER 1 ST , 2025 (OPTIONAL)				<i>Rognes Bros Excavating, Inc</i>		<i>Denver Underground & Grading, Inc</i>		<i>B & B Farm Drainage</i>		<i>Reutzel Excavating, Inc</i>		<i>Apex Drainage LLC</i>		<i>Riley-Armstrong Plumbing & Htg</i>		<i>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</i>	
No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
38	ADDITIONAL COST FOR COMPLETION OF FIRST 2,685 LF OF MAIN TILE, AND ALL OF LATERAL 3 TILE BY NOVEMBER 1ST, 2025	1.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -
BASE BID SECTION 3 TOTAL.....				\$ 50,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ -		\$ 200,000.00		\$ 1.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ -	

BID ALTERNATE: 1" DRAINAGE COEFFICIENT, DUAL-WALL HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (OPTIONAL)

ENGINEER'S

ESTIMATE

No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
38 ALT	ADDITIONAL COST FOR COMPLETION OF FIRST 2,685 LF OF MAIN TILE, AND ALL OF LATERAL 3 TILE BY NOVEMBER 1ST, 2025	1.00	LS		\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -
BID ALTERNATE SECTION 3 TOTAL.....				\$ -		\$ 10,000.00		\$ -		\$ 200,000.00		\$ 1.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ -	

BASE BID TOTAL (BASE BID SECTION 1 & SECTION 2)				** \$ 504,745.25		\$ 574,576.00		\$ 587,330.35		\$ 638,267.50		\$ 705,789.00		\$ 925,897.40		\$ 674,237.00	
---	--	--	--	------------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--

BID ALTERNATE TOTAL (BID ALTERNATE SECTION 1 & SECTION 2)						\$ 458,541.00		\$ 616,043.00		\$ 650,910.00		\$ 588,501.00		\$ 726,002.40		\$ 704,387.00	
---	--	--	--	--	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--

** CONTRACT AWARDED

mathematical error on the bid form off by \$50